
Subject: Summer Heki Seminar 2024 w. KUROSU Sensei
From: Bogdan Mytnik <kyudo.tametomo@gmail.com>
Date: 2024-06-13 00:53
To: Ákos Nagy <kyuborg@gmail.com>, ringa@kyudo.lt, Vitalijus B Kyudo <b.vitalijus@gmail.com>,
isora.kipras@gmail.com, dariusx14@gmail.com, Vitalijus N Kyudo <tcm.lithuania@gmail.com>,
simona.povilauskaite@gmail.com, Rasa Kyudo <rasasavickaitee@gmail.com>, Jolanta Kyudo
<svabovic.jolanta@gmail.com>, aurelija vosyle <aurelija.vosyle@gmail.com>, minicat minicat
<v_2@poczta.fm>, Andreas Steinmann <info@andreassteinmann.de>, kyudo-lsb-berlin@zossener5.de, Denis
Ugriumov <denis.ugriumov@gmail.com>, Anna Golubkova <anna.golubkova.tf@gmail.com>, Dmitrij Lancov
<dmitrijs.lancovs@outlook.com>, Michaela Surke <m.surke@web.de>, Bukyukai Kyudojo
<bukyukai@gmail.com>, Martin Berghold <martinberg1@yahoo.com>, vitalijus@bertasius.lt,
tobias.hakansson@gmail.com, klschinner@googlemail.com, Aleksandra <kyudo@naginata.ee>

Dear Kyudo Friend

Tametomo Kyudo Club from Poland, Warsaw will host the Heki seminar with Ken Kurosu this year. It will be 3 full days seminar. The seminar
will be held on 6,7,8 August 2024.

The seminar is open for shooters of all graduations. The shooters will be accepted in the order of their application.
The seminar will take place at  Centrun Edukacji I Sportu, Mysiadło, ul.Kwiatowa 28, Poland
(https://www.google.com/maps/place/Centrum+Edukacji+i+Sportu+w+Mysiadle/@52.096233,20.9980192,14z
/data=!4m5!3m4!1s0x0:0x86aad1752fb98a33!8m2!3d52.1018758!4d21.004073

Programme:
6 August - 1st day
10:00 opening
10:30 - 13:30 - morning session
13:30 - 14:30 - lunch
14:30 - 17:00 - afternoon session
7 August - 2nd day
10:00 - 13:30 - morning session
13:30 - 14:30 - lunch
14:30 - 17:00 - afternoon session
19:00 - dinner all
8 August - 3rd day
10:00 - 13:30 - morning session
13:30 - 14:30 - lunch
14:30 - 17:00 - afternoon session

Please record your registration details on the sheet available under the link
REGISTRATION HERE. 
The participant list will be closed by 30 July.

Please transfer the fee for the seminar in the amount of 140 Euro to the account by July 30th
The account data:

Accountholder: KLUB KYUDO TAMETOMO

IBAN: PL33 2030 0045 1110 0000 0417 2160

BIC: GOPZPLPW
Name of bank: BGZ BNP PARIBAS S.A. Warszawa

Oddział w Piasecznie ul Puławska 45b
Reference: Kurosu Seminar + participant name

In case of any questions, or need help with accommodation arrangements don’t hesitate to contact me. 

Please forward the invitation to other interested parties in your clubs

Kind regards

Bogdan Mytnik
President of Tametomo Kyudo Club
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